

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A		ROADWAY										
005	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	200.00	200.00
010	202E23000	Pavement Removed	677.00	SY	15.00	10,155.00	29.19	19,761.63	16.00	10,832.00	20.00	13,540.00
015	202E20010	Headwall Removed	2.00	EA	1,800.00	3,600.00	947.81	1,895.62	200.00	400.00	250.00	500.00
020	202E11000	Structure Removed	1.00	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,791.23	3,791.23	800.00	800.00	250.00	250.00
025	202E34900	Pipe Removed	504.00	FT	12.00	6,048.00	39.21	19,761.84	7.00	3,528.00	20.00	10,080.00
030	202E58300	Catch Basin Or Inlet Removed	1.00	EA	400.00	400.00	455.90	455.90	450.00	450.00	250.00	250.00
035	202E32000	Curb Removed	256.00	FT	10.00	2,560.00	7.97	2,040.32	4.00	1,024.00	8.00	2,048.00
040	202E75000	Fence Removed	988.00	FT	2.50	2,470.00	7.13	7,044.44	2.00	1,976.00	2.00	1,976.00
045	202E75250	Gate Removed	2.00	EA	200.00	400.00	719.81	1,439.62	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00
050	202E0034580	Removal Misc.: Rock Removed	3.00	EA	200.00	600.00	50.25	150.75	50.00	150.00	100.00	300.00
055	202E0034580	Removal Misc.: Sign Removed	2.00	EA	150.00	300.00	75.37	150.74	50.00	100.00	50.00	100.00
060	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	50.00	FT	9.00	450.00	12.36	618.00	2.50	125.00	12.00	600.00
065	203E10000	Excavation	1,466.00	CY	16.00	23,456.00	38.50	56,441.00	25.00	36,650.00	40.00	58,640.00
070	203E20000	Embankment	1,131.00	CY	14.00	15,834.00	45.54	51,505.74	20.00	22,620.00	32.00	36,192.00
075	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	1,427.00	SY	2.00	2,854.00	2.79	3,981.33	6.00	8,562.00	1.00	1,427.00
080	606E15050	Guardrail, Type MGS	37.50	FT	50.00	1,875.00	50.47	1,892.63	25.00	937.50	49.00	1,837.50
085	606E26500	Anchor Assembly, Type T	1.00	EA	850.00	850.00	2,317.50	2,317.50	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
090	608E10000	Concrete Walk, 4"	3,956.00	SQFT	8.00	31,648.00	5.68	22,470.08	8.50	33,626.00	8.00	31,648.00
095	608E15000	Concrete Walk, 8"	1,500.00	SQFT	16.00	24,000.00	8.16	12,240.00	11.00	16,500.00	13.00	19,500.00
100	608E49000	Curb Ramp	8.00	EA	300.00	2,400.00	292.77	2,342.16	500.00	4,000.00	125.00	1,000.00
105	608E53020	Detectable Warning	10.00	SQFT	200.00	2,000.00	23.00	230.00	50.00	500.00	10.00	100.00
Sub-Total:						144,400.00		211,030.53		149,530.50		182,838.50
Group: B		EROSION CONTROL										
110	20730000	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fenc	3,235.00	LF	4.00	12,940.00	2.00	6,470.00	2.00	6,470.00	2.00	6,470.00
115	207E10000	Curb Inlet Protection	6.00	EA	150.00	900.00	80.00	480.00	100.00	600.00	60.00	360.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
120	207E10000	Catch Basin Inlet Protection	3.00	EA	250.00	750.00	80.00	240.00	100.00	300.00	40.00	120.00
125	601E32200	Rock Channel Protection, Typ C With Filter	14.00	CY	350.00	4,900.00	185.12	2,591.68	140.00	1,960.00	300.00	4,200.00
130	659E35000	Water	25.00	MGAL	6.00	150.00	51.50	1,287.50	6.00	150.00	5.00	125.00
135	653E10000	Topsoil	484.00	CY	50.00	24,200.00	50.00	24,200.00	60.00	29,040.00	75.00	36,300.00
140	654E11000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.61	TN	600.00	366.00	1,030.00	628.30	1,000.00	610.00	1,000.00	610.00
145	659E00100	Soil Analysis Test	1.00	EA	150.00	150.00	206.00	206.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
150	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	218.00	SY	2.50	545.00	1.03	224.54	3.50	763.00	3.50	763.00
155	659E15000	Inter-seeding	218.00	SY	2.00	436.00	0.05	10.90	3.50	763.00	3.50	763.00
160	659E31000	Lime	0.90	ACRE	200.00	180.00	206.00	185.40	35.00	31.50	35.00	31.50
165	659E40000	Mowing	10.00	MSF	18.00	180.00	1.03	10.30	35.00	350.00	35.00	350.00
170		Seeding And Erosion Control With Turf Reinforcing Mat, T 1	29.00	SQYD	5.00	145.00	10.30	298.70	10.00	290.00	10.00	290.00
175	659E00500	Seeding And Mulching, Class 1	4,194.00	SQYD	2.00	8,388.00	1.80	7,549.20	2.70	11,323.80	2.70	11,323.80
180	670E00720	Ditch Erosion Protection Mat Type B	280.00	SQYD	2.00	560.00	2.42	677.60	2.50	700.00	2.50	700.00
185	836E10000	Seeding And Erosion Control With Turf Reinforcing Mat, Type 1	29.00	SQYD	4.00	116.00	10.30	298.70	10.00	290.00	10.00	290.00
Sub-Total:						54,906.00		45,358.82		53,741.30		62,796.30
Group:	C	DRAINAGE										
190	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	0.76	CY	2,100.00	1,596.00	1,689.22	1,283.81	2,400.00	1,824.00	3,100.00	2,356.00
195	604E32500	Manhole, Type C (48"), AA- S102, With AA-S112 LID	7.00	EA	3,500.00	24,500.00	3,228.28	22,597.96	3,200.00	22,400.00	4,100.00	28,700.00
200	604E32500	Manhole, Type C (60"), AA- S102, With AA-S112 LID	3.00	EA	4,000.00	12,000.00	5,276.45	15,829.35	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,800.00	17,400.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
205	604E98000	Outlet Control Structure	1.00	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,335.23	12,335.23	8,000.00	8,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
210	604EAAS125B	Inlet, Type AA-S125B	6.00	EA	3,300.00	19,800.00	3,852.33	23,113.98	4,200.00	25,200.00	3,850.00	23,100.00
215	604EAA134B	Catch Basin, Type AA-S133A	1.00	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,907.81	1,907.81	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,150.00	2,150.00
220	605E06000	4" Pipe Underdrains	1,900.00	FT	13.00	24,700.00	7.80	14,820.00	9.75	18,525.00	14.00	26,600.00
225	901E21000	8" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding, 912 Compacted Grn BF	28.00	FT	43.00	1,204.00	44.99	1,259.72	25.00	700.00	75.00	2,100.00
230	901E21000	12" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding, 91 Compacted Grn BF	250.00	FT	70.00	17,500.00	107.27	26,817.50	98.00	24,500.00	110.00	27,500.00
235	901E21000	15" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding, 91 Compacted Grn BF	388.00	FT	75.00	29,100.00	108.43	42,070.84	103.00	39,964.00	65.00	25,220.00
240	901E03000	18" Pipe With Type 1 Bedding 912 Compacted GNR BF	373.00	FT	120.00	44,760.00	131.42	49,019.66	110.00	41,030.00	68.00	25,364.00
245	901E21000	24" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding, 91 Compacted Grn BF	20.00	FT	125.00	2,500.00	138.10	2,762.00	200.00	4,000.00	125.00	2,500.00
250	901E21000	30" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding, 91 Compacted Grn BF	24.00	FT	130.00	3,120.00	232.67	5,584.08	200.00	4,800.00	260.00	6,240.00
255	901E21000	36" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding, 91 Compacted Grn BF	243.00	FT	140.00	34,020.00	216.62	52,638.66	200.00	48,600.00	190.00	46,170.00
260		Plain Concrete Encasement For 12" Pipe	177.00	FT	150.00	26,550.00	13.15	2,327.55	42.00	7,434.00	43.00	7,611.00
265		Plain Concrete Encasement For 15" Pipe	112.00	FT	200.00	22,400.00	23.78	2,663.36	45.00	5,040.00	45.00	5,040.00
270		Plain Concrete Encasement For 36 Pipe	195.00	FT	250.00	48,750.00	49.14	9,582.30	100.00	19,500.00	115.00	22,425.00
Sub-Total:						321,000.00		286,613.81		288,517.00		287,976.00
Group:	D	PAVEMENT										
275	254_0025660	3-1/4" Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	2,793.00	SY	8.00	22,344.00	4.90	13,685.70	4.90	13,685.70	7.00	19,551.00
280	301E46000	6" Asphalt Concrete Base	245.00	CY	240.00	58,800.00	183.84	45,040.80	183.84	45,040.80	286.00	70,070.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Course												
285	304E20000	6" Aggregate Base	245.00	CY	75.00	18,375.00	78.86	19,320.70	80.00	19,600.00	125.00	30,625.00
295	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	699.00	GAL	3.00	2,097.00	4.25	2,970.75	4.25	2,970.75	3.50	2,446.50
300	408E10000	Prime Coat	589.00	GAL	7.00	4,123.00	5.00	2,945.00	5.00	2,945.00	3.75	2,208.75
305	441E10100	1.5" Asphalt Concrete Surfac Course, Type 1, (446), PG70- 22	238.00	CY	275.00	65,450.00	227.84	54,225.92	227.84	54,225.92	230.00	54,740.00
310	441E10200	1-3/4" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (446)	277.00	CY	210.00	58,170.00	193.84	53,693.68	193.84	53,693.68	190.00	52,630.00
315	452E12000	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	1,290.00	SY	75.00	96,750.00	65.89	84,998.10	96.00	123,840.00	90.00	116,100.00
320	609E26003	Curb, Straight 18"	701.00	FT	30.00	21,030.00	24.68	17,300.68	32.00	22,432.00	28.00	19,628.00
330	609E11500	Combination Curb And Gutter, Type Special 8"	1,840.00	FT	25.00	46,000.00	18.48	34,003.20	26.00	47,840.00	18.00	33,120.00
335		Pavement Overlay Fabric (Glasgrid 8502 Or Approved Equal)	1,131.00	SY	15.00	16,965.00	14.00	15,834.00	14.00	15,834.00	16.50	18,661.50
Sub-Total:						410,104.00		344,018.53		402,107.85		419,780.75

Group:		E	WATER WORK									
340	COC801	6 Inch Water Pipe And Fittin	8.00	LF	350.00	2,800.00	92.60	740.80	150.00	1,200.00	230.00	1,840.00
345		Ductile Iron Fittings, Incre Or Decrease	50.00	LB	5.00	250.00	2.40	120.00	3.50	175.00	10.00	500.00
350		Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase Or Decrease	5.00	CY	150.00	750.00	194.08	970.40	110.00	550.00	150.00	750.00
355	COL807	Valve Boxes Adjusted To Grade	12.00	EA	300.00	3,600.00	203.21	2,438.52	300.00	3,600.00	75.00	900.00
360	809-COC	Fire Hydrant Relocated	2.00	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,893.34	11,786.68	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,250.00	8,500.00
365		Increase Or Decrease In	5.00	CY	55.00	275.00	95.98	479.90	45.00	225.00	80.00	400.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Excavation Or Backfill										
370	SPECIAL-4000	Survey Coordinates	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	250.00	250.00	325.00	325.00
Sub-Total:						16,175.00		19,036.30		11,000.00		13,215.00
Group: F		LIGHTING										
373		Bracket, 6' Aluminum, For Wood Pole (MIS-100)	4.00	EA	500.00	2,000.00	468.60	1,874.40	549.00	2,196.00	549.00	2,196.00
374		Bracket, 15' Aluminum, For Wood Pole (MIS-101)	1.00	EA	650.00	650.00	916.34	916.34	1,002.00	1,002.00	1,002.00	1,002.00
375		2-Wire Open Wire Overhead Circuit (MIS-400)	1,306.00	FT	8.00	10,448.00	25.23	32,950.38	2.71	3,539.26	2.71	3,539.26
380		2-Wire Pole To Be Wired (MIS-500)	5.00	EA	450.00	2,250.00	502.12	2,510.60	172.32	861.60	172.32	861.60
381		Street Light Relocation, Standard (MIS-503)	1.00	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,666.41	2,666.41	1,070.40	1,070.40	1,070.40	1,070.40
385		Luminaire, LED, Cobra Head (MIS-800)	5.00	EA	750.00	3,750.00	725.63	3,628.15	682.80	3,414.00	682.80	3,414.00
390		Existing Overhead System Removal (MIS-901)	1.00	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	13,866.37	13,866.37	960.00	960.00	960.00	960.00
Sub-Total:						22,098.00		58,412.65		13,043.26		13,043.26
Group: G		ELECTRICAL										
395	1002	55 FT Wood Poles/Class 3 (TDMIS-001)	4.00	EA	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,450.63	17,802.52	2,520.00	10,080.00	2,520.00	10,080.00
400	1002	65 FT Wood Poles/Class 2 (TDMIS-001)	1.00	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,173.17	5,173.17	4,650.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	4,650.00
405	1002	Overhead Distribution Circui Grounding (TDMIS-007)	5.00	EA	750.00	3,750.00	396.76	1,983.80	470.88	2,354.40	470.88	2,354.40
410	1002	Double Down Guy And Anchor With Insulator (TDMIS-101)	2.00	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,196.09	2,392.18	3,480.60	6,961.20	3,480.60	6,961.20
415	1002	14" Spacer Cable Tangent	4.00	EA	700.00	2,800.00	216.04	864.16	396.00	1,584.00	396.00	1,584.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Bracket, Tangent 5 Deg Or Less										
420	1002	Spacer Cable To Open Wire DB Deadend On Crossarm (TDMIS-306)	1.00	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,521.31	3,521.31	17,852.40	17,852.40	17,852.40	17,852.40
425	1002	Spacer Cable Angle Bracket, To 60 DegreEs (TDMIS-308)	1.00	EA	500.00	500.00	571.39	571.39	1,131.60	1,131.60	1,131.60	1,131.60
430	1002	Secondary, Neutral And Messenger Support Assembly (TDMIS-500)	4.00	EA	500.00	2,000.00	251.06	1,004.24	156.00	624.00	624.00	2,496.00
435	1002	Three Phase Primary Riser - 200 AMP (TDMIS-1302)	1.00	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,706.97	7,706.97	28,840.00	28,840.00	28,840.80	28,840.80
440	1002	Conductors (TDMIS-2300)	1,306.00	FT	6.00	7,836.00	64.66	84,445.96	36.14	47,198.84	38.14	49,810.84
445	1002	Existing Overhead System Removal	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	35,650.87	35,650.87	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
450	1002	Electrical Contingency, As P Proposal Note	25,000.00	DOLL	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00
Sub-Total:						98,386.00		186,116.57		151,076.44		155,561.24
Group: H SIGNALS												
455	632E29901	Messenger Wire, 7 Strand, 0.25" Diameter W/ Accessories, APP	953.00	FT	7.00	6,671.00	3.53	3,364.09	6.82	6,499.46	6.82	6,499.46
460		Relocation Of Existing Overhead Interconnect Cable	953.00	FT	2.00	1,906.00	3.25	3,097.25	8.14	7,757.42	8.14	7,757.42
Sub-Total:						8,577.00		6,461.34		14,256.88		14,256.88
Group: I TRAFFIC CONTROL - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING												
465	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Installed	42.00	EA	100.00	4,200.00	61.80	2,595.60	60.00	2,520.00	65.00	2,730.00
470	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker	35.00	EA	15.00	525.00	14.01	490.35	10.96	383.60	9.00	315.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Removed										
475	630E03100	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	78.50	FT	24.00	1,884.00	25.75	2,021.38	15.00	1,177.50	25.00	1,962.50
480	630E80100	Sign, Flat Sheet	39.00	SQFT	25.00	975.00	40.17	1,566.63	20.00	780.00	39.00	1,521.00
485	630E85201	Removal Of Pole Mounted Sign And Delivery	2.00	EA	45.00	90.00	257.50	515.00	50.00	100.00	250.00	500.00
490	644E00100-5	Edge Line, 5"	0.18	MILE	8,000.00	1,440.00	6,150.13	1,107.02	5,971.00	1,074.78	5,971.00	1,074.78
495	644E00300-5	Center Line, Solid Double 5"	0.34	MILE	10,000.00	3,400.00	10,536.90	3,582.55	10,230.00	3,478.20	10,230.00	3,478.20
500	644E00400-10	Channelizing Line, 10"	202.00	FT	2.00	404.00	2.06	416.12	2.00	404.00	2.00	404.00
505	644E00700-20	Transverse/diagonal Line, 20	165.00	FT	6.00	990.00	7.42	1,224.30	7.20	1,188.00	7.20	1,188.00
510	644E01301	Lane Arrow	4.00	EA	120.00	480.00	111.24	444.96	108.00	432.00	108.00	432.00
515	644E01000	Railroad Symbol Marking	1.00	EA	800.00	800.00	813.70	813.70	790.00	790.00	790.00	790.00
Sub-Total:						15,188.00		14,777.61		12,328.08		14,395.48

Group:		J	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC									
520	410E12000	Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A Or B	50.00	CY	65.00	3,250.00	50.00	2,500.00	90.00	4,500.00	50.00	2,500.00
525	614E22000	Work Zone Edge Line, Class I	0.97	MILE	1,500.00	1,455.00	927.00	899.19	930.00	902.10	930.00	902.10
530	614E21000	Work Zone Center Line, Class I	0.48	MILE	2,000.00	960.00	1,802.50	865.20	1,620.00	777.60	1,620.00	777.60
535	614E11111	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car For Assistance, APP	48.00	HR	75.00	3,600.00	85.00	4,080.00	60.00	2,880.00	65.00	3,120.00
540	615E20000	Pavement For Maintaining Traffic, Class A	1,005.00	SQYD	65.00	65,325.00	74.44	74,812.20	55.00	55,275.00	80.00	80,400.00
545	615E10000	Roads For Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
550		Water	1.00	MGAL	35.00	35.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	25.00	25.00
Sub-Total:						99,625.00		95,756.59		82,434.70		92,724.70

Group:		K	MISCELLANEOUS									
--------	--	---	---------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
555	103E99005	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
560	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	24,100.00	24,100.00	22,850.00	22,850.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
565	619E16010	Field Office, Type B	4.00	MO	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
570	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	17,400.00	17,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
575	624E15000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
580	SPECIAL132	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	65,000.00	DOLL	1.00	65,000.00	1.00	65,000.00	1.00	65,000.00	1.00	65,000.00
585	SPECIAL-030	Hydro-Excavating Utility Exposure, As Per Proposal Note	5.00	EA	750.00	3,750.00	600.00	3,000.00	350.00	1,750.00	850.00	4,250.00
Sub-Total:						164,850.00		128,350.00		221,950.00		239,250.00
Grand Total:						1,355,309.00		1,395,932.75		1,399,986.01		1,495,838.11

Total Bid:		1,355,309.00	1,395,932.74	1,399,986.01	1,495,838.11
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:			1,395,932.74	1,399,986.01	1,495,838.11
Difference from Low Vendor:				4,053.27	99,905.37
Total Subcontractors:					

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A ROADWAY												
005	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
010	202E23000	Pavement Removed	677.00	SY	15.00	10,155.00	18.00	12,186.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
015	202E20010	Headwall Removed	2.00	EA	1,800.00	3,600.00	175.00	350.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
020	202E11000	Structure Removed	1.00	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	550.00	550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
025	202E34900	Pipe Removed	504.00	FT	12.00	6,048.00	30.00	15,120.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
030	202E58300	Catch Basin Or Inlet Removed	1.00	EA	400.00	400.00	325.00	325.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
035	202E32000	Curb Removed	256.00	FT	10.00	2,560.00	3.50	896.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
040	202E75000	Fence Removed	988.00	FT	2.50	2,470.00	4.00	3,952.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
045	202E75250	Gate Removed	2.00	EA	200.00	400.00	75.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
050	202E0034580	Removal Misc.: Rock Removed	3.00	EA	200.00	600.00	100.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
055	202E0034580	Removal Misc.: Sign Removed	2.00	EA	150.00	300.00	75.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
060	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	50.00	FT	9.00	450.00	12.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
065	203E10000	Excavation	1,466.00	CY	16.00	23,456.00	20.00	29,320.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
070	203E20000	Embankment	1,131.00	CY	14.00	15,834.00	18.00	20,358.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
075	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	1,427.00	SY	2.00	2,854.00	12.00	17,124.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
080	606E15050	Guardrail, Type MGS	37.50	FT	50.00	1,875.00	49.00	1,837.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
085	606E26500	Anchor Assembly, Type T	1.00	EA	850.00	850.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
090	608E10000	Concrete Walk, 4"	3,956.00	SQFT	8.00	31,648.00	8.00	31,648.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
095	608E15000	Concrete Walk, 8"	1,500.00	SQFT	16.00	24,000.00	16.00	24,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
100	608E49000	Curb Ramp	8.00	EA	300.00	2,400.00	300.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
105	608E53020	Detectable Warning	10.00	SQFT	200.00	2,000.00	50.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						144,400.00		170,516.50				
Group: B EROSION CONTROL												
110	20730000	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fenc	3,235.00	LF	4.00	12,940.00	2.50	8,087.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
115	207E10000	Curb Inlet Protection	6.00	EA	150.00	900.00	225.00	1,350.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
120	207E10000	Catch Basin Inlet Protection	3.00	EA	250.00	750.00	200.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
125	601E32200	Rock Channel Protection, Typ C With Filter	14.00	CY	350.00	4,900.00	200.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
130	659E35000	Water	25.00	MGAL	6.00	150.00	50.00	1,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
135	653E10000	Topsoil	484.00	CY	50.00	24,200.00	45.00	21,780.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
140	654E11000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.61	TN	600.00	366.00	1,000.00	610.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
145	659E00100	Soil Analysis Test	1.00	EA	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
150	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	218.00	SY	2.50	545.00	1.00	218.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
155	659E15000	Inter-seeding	218.00	SY	2.00	436.00	0.02	4.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
160	659E31000	Lime	0.90	ACRE	200.00	180.00	200.00	180.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
165	659E40000	Mowing	10.00	MSF	18.00	180.00	1.00	10.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
170		Seeding And Erosion Control With Turf Reinforcing Mat, T 1	29.00	SQYD	5.00	145.00	10.00	290.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
175	659E00500	Seeding And Mulching, Class 1	4,194.00	SQYD	2.00	8,388.00	1.75	7,339.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
180	670E00720	Ditch Erosion Protection Mat Type B	280.00	SQYD	2.00	560.00	2.35	658.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
185	836E10000	Seeding And Erosion Control With Turf Reinforcing Mat,Type 1	29.00	SQYD	4.00	116.00	10.00	290.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						54,906.00		45,667.36				
Group:	C	DRAINAGE										
190	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	0.76	CY	2,100.00	1,596.00	2,000.00	1,520.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
195	604E32500	Manhole, Type C (48"), AA- S102, With AA-S112 LID	7.00	EA	3,500.00	24,500.00	4,500.00	31,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
200	604E32500	Manhole, Type C (60"), AA- S102, With AA-S112 LID	3.00	EA	4,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
205	604E98000	Outlet Control Structure	1.00	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
210	604EAAS125B	Inlet, Type AA-S125B	6.00	EA	3,300.00	19,800.00	4,500.00	27,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
215	604EAA134B	Catch Basin, Type AA-S133A	1.00	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
220	605E06000	4" Pipe Underdrains	1,900.00	FT	13.00	24,700.00	14.00	26,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
225	901E21000	8" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding, 912 Compacted Grn BF	28.00	FT	43.00	1,204.00	45.00	1,260.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
230	901E21000	12" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding, 91 Compacted Grn BF	250.00	FT	70.00	17,500.00	115.00	28,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
235	901E21000	15" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding, 91 Compacted Grn BF	388.00	FT	75.00	29,100.00	95.00	36,860.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
240	901E03000	18" Pipe With Type 1 Bedding 912 Compacted GNR BF	373.00	FT	120.00	44,760.00	100.00	37,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
245	901E21000	24" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding, 91 Compacted Grn BF	20.00	FT	125.00	2,500.00	120.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
250	901E21000	30" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding, 91 Compacted Grn BF	24.00	FT	130.00	3,120.00	210.00	5,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
255	901E21000	36" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding, 91 Compacted Grn BF	243.00	FT	140.00	34,020.00	160.00	38,880.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
260		Plain Concrete Encasement For 12" Pipe	177.00	FT	150.00	26,550.00	28.00	4,956.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
265		Plain Concrete Encasement For 15" Pipe	112.00	FT	200.00	22,400.00	40.00	4,480.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
270		Plain Concrete Encasement For 36 Pipe	195.00	FT	250.00	48,750.00	68.00	13,260.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						321,000.00		300,706.00				
Group:	D	PAVEMENT										
275	254_0025660	3-1/4" Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	2,793.00	SY	8.00	22,344.00	15.00	41,895.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
280	301E46000	6" Asphalt Concrete Base	245.00	CY	240.00	58,800.00	240.00	58,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
Fisher Rd Improvements
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Course												
285	304E20000	6" Aggregate Base	245.00	CY	75.00	18,375.00	95.00	23,275.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
295	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	699.00	GAL	3.00	2,097.00	3.25	2,271.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
300	408E10000	Prime Coat	589.00	GAL	7.00	4,123.00	5.50	3,239.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305	441E10100	1.5" Asphalt Concrete Surfac Course, Type 1, (446), PG70- 22	238.00	CY	275.00	65,450.00	185.00	44,030.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
310	441E10200	1-3/4" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (446)	277.00	CY	210.00	58,170.00	165.00	45,705.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
315	452E12000	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	1,290.00	SY	75.00	96,750.00	75.00	96,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
320	609E26003	Curb, Straight 18"	701.00	FT	30.00	21,030.00	30.00	21,030.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
330	609E11500	Combination Curb And Gutter, Type Special 8"	1,840.00	FT	25.00	46,000.00	45.00	82,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
335		Pavement Overlay Fabric (Glasgrid 8502 Or Approved Equal)	1,131.00	SY	15.00	16,965.00	13.00	14,703.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						410,104.00		434,499.25				

Group:	E	WATER WORK										
340	COC801	6 Inch Water Pipe And Fittin	8.00	LF	350.00	2,800.00	350.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
345		Ductile Iron Fittings, Incre Or Decrease	50.00	LB	5.00	250.00	4.25	212.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
350		Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase Or Decrease	5.00	CY	150.00	750.00	145.00	725.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
355	COL807	Valve Boxes Adjusted To Grade	12.00	EA	300.00	3,600.00	350.00	4,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
360	809-COC	Fire Hydrant Relocated	2.00	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
365		Increase Or Decrease In	5.00	CY	55.00	275.00	110.00	550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Excavation Or Backfill										
370	SPECIAL-4000	Survey Coordinates	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	750.00	750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						16,175.00		14,237.50				

Group: F		LIGHTING										
373		Bracket, 6' Aluminum, For Wood Pole (MIS-100)	4.00	EA	500.00	2,000.00	549.00	2,196.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
374		Bracket, 15' Aluminum, For Wood Pole (MIS-101)	1.00	EA	650.00	650.00	1,002.00	1,002.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
375		2-Wire Open Wire Overhead Circuit (MIS-400)	1,306.00	FT	8.00	10,448.00	2.75	3,591.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
380		2-Wire Pole To Be Wired (MIS-500)	5.00	EA	450.00	2,250.00	173.00	865.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
381		Street Light Relocation, Standard (MIS-503)	1.00	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,071.00	1,071.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
385		Luminaire, LED, Cobra Head (MIS-800)	5.00	EA	750.00	3,750.00	683.00	3,415.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
390		Existing Overhead System Removal (MIS-901)	1.00	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	960.00	960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						22,098.00		13,100.50				

Group: G		ELECTRICAL										
395	1002	55 FT Wood Poles/Class 3 (TDMIS-001)	4.00	EA	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,520.00	10,080.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
400	1002	65 FT Wood Poles/Class 2 (TDMIS-001)	1.00	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
405	1002	Overhead Distribution Circui Grounding (TDMIS-007)	5.00	EA	750.00	3,750.00	471.00	2,355.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
410	1002	Double Down Guy And Anchor With Insulator (TDMIS-101)	2.00	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,481.00	6,962.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
415	1002	14" Spacer Cable Tangent	4.00	EA	700.00	2,800.00	396.00	1,584.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Bracket, Tangent 5 Deg Or Less										
420	1002	Spacer Cable To Open Wire DB Deadend On Crossarm (TDMIS-306)	1.00	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,852.00	17,852.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
425	1002	Spacer Cable Angle Bracket, To 60 DegreEs (TDMIS-308	1.00	EA	500.00	500.00	1,132.00	1,132.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
430	1002	Secondary, Neutral And Messenger Support Assembly (TDMIS-500	4.00	EA	500.00	2,000.00	156.00	624.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
435	1002	Three Phase Primary Riser - 200 AMP (TDMIS-1302)	1.00	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	28,840.00	28,840.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
440	1002	Conductors (TDMIS-2300)	1,306.00	FT	6.00	7,836.00	40.00	52,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
445	1002	Existing Overhead System Removal	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
450	1002	Electrical Contingency, As P Proposal Note	25,000.00	DOLL	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						98,386.00		156,119.00				
Group: H SIGNALS												
455	632E29901	Messenger Wire, 7 Strand, 0.25" Diameter W/ Accessories, APP	953.00	FT	7.00	6,671.00	7.00	6,671.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
460		Relocation Of Existing Overhead Interconnect Cable	953.00	FT	2.00	1,906.00	8.50	8,100.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						8,577.00		14,771.50				
Group: I TRAFFIC CONTROL - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING												
465	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Installed	42.00	EA	100.00	4,200.00	60.00	2,520.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
470	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker	35.00	EA	15.00	525.00	20.00	700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
Fisher Rd Improvements
Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Removed										
475	630E03100	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	78.50	FT	24.00	1,884.00	25.00	1,962.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
480	630E80100	Sign, Flat Sheet	39.00	SQFT	25.00	975.00	39.00	1,521.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
485	630E85201	Removal Of Pole Mounted Sign And Delivery	2.00	EA	45.00	90.00	250.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
490	644E00100-5	Edge Line, 5"	0.18	MILE	8,000.00	1,440.00	5,971.00	1,074.78	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
495	644E00300-5	Center Line, Solid Double 5"	0.34	MILE	10,000.00	3,400.00	10,230.00	3,478.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
500	644E00400-10	Channelizing Line, 10"	202.00	FT	2.00	404.00	2.00	404.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505	644E00700-20	Transverse/diagonal Line, 20	165.00	FT	6.00	990.00	7.15	1,179.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
510	644E01301	Lane Arrow	4.00	EA	120.00	480.00	108.00	432.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
515	644E01000	Railroad Symbol Marking	1.00	EA	800.00	800.00	790.00	790.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						15,188.00		14,562.23				

Group:		J	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC									
520	410E12000	Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A Or B	50.00	CY	65.00	3,250.00	60.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
525	614E22000	Work Zone Edge Line, Class I	0.97	MILE	1,500.00	1,455.00	930.00	902.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
530	614E21000	Work Zone Center Line, Class I	0.48	MILE	2,000.00	960.00	1,620.00	777.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
535	614E11111	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car For Assistance, APP	48.00	HR	75.00	3,600.00	72.00	3,456.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
540	615E20000	Pavement For Maintaining Traffic, Class A	1,005.00	SQYD	65.00	65,325.00	75.00	75,375.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
545	615E10000	Roads For Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
550		Water	1.00	MGAL	35.00	35.00	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						99,625.00		131,560.70				

Group:		K	MISCELLANEOUS									
--------	--	---	---------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Fisher Rd Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-01
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
555	103E99005	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,201.00	9,201.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
560	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	24,100.00	24,100.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
565	619E16010	Field Office, Type B	4.00	MO	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,850.00	11,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
570	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
575	624E15000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
580	SPECIAL132	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	65,000.00	DOLL	1.00	65,000.00	1.00	65,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
585	SPECIAL-030	Hydro-Excavating Utility Exposure, As Per Proposal Note	5.00	EA	750.00	3,750.00	850.00	4,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						164,850.00		212,851.00				
Grand Total:						1,355,309.00		1,508,591.54				

Total Bid:	1,355,309.00	1,508,591.54	
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:		1,508,591.54	
Difference from Low Vendor:		112,658.80	
Total Subcontractors:			